

**CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 118027
CDBG RIVERA BIKE PATH, G STREET RAMPS**

Bid Opening 11/15/2018

| NO. | ITEM | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | ROLFE CONSTRUCTION CO ATWATER, CA | | AVISON CONSTRUCTION MADERA, CA | | GEORGE REED, INC. MODESTO, CA | | CA HWY CONSTRUCTION CONCORD, CA | | TAYLOR BACKHOE MERCED, CA | |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL |
| 1 | Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance | LS | 1 | \$ 12,100.00 | \$ 12,100.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 25,064.25 | \$ 25,064.25 | \$ 10,614.00 | \$ 10,614.00 |
| 2 | Public Convenience & Safety | LS | 1 | \$ 6,292.00 | \$ 6,292.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 38,500.00 | \$ 38,500.00 | \$ 5,645.00 | \$ 5,645.00 | \$ 3,094.88 | \$ 3,094.88 |
| 3 | Lead Based Paint Testing & Removal | LS | 1 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,552.00 | \$ 2,552.00 |
| 4 | WPCP | LS | 1 | \$ 4,628.00 | \$ 4,628.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 3,712.00 | \$ 3,712.00 |
| 5 | Surveying Services | LS | 1 | \$ 10,166.00 | \$ 10,166.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 7,820.00 | \$ 7,820.00 | \$ 9,071.20 | \$ 9,071.20 |
| 6 | Clearing & Grubbing | LS | 1 | \$ 6,942.00 | \$ 6,942.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 11,757.76 | \$ 11,757.76 |
| 7 | Remove Sidewalk | SF | 3,630 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 10,890.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 14,520.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 18,150.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 18,150.00 | \$ 2.81 | \$ 10,200.30 |
| 8 | Remove Driveway | SF | 130 | \$ 21.20 | \$ 2,756.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 715.00 | \$ 9.28 | \$ 1,206.40 |
| 9 | Remove AC Pavement | SF | 4,169 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 12,507.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 12,507.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 16,676.00 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 17,718.25 | \$ 2.28 | \$ 9,505.32 |
| 10 | Remove Curb & Gutter | LF | 456 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 8,208.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,824.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 3,648.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 9,120.00 | \$ 27.47 | \$ 12,526.32 |
| 11 | HMA Type A | TON | 110 | \$ 323.50 | \$ 35,585.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 35,750.00 | \$ 429.20 | \$ 47,212.00 |
| 12 | Aggregate Base | CY | 55 | \$ 384.00 | \$ 21,120.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 12,375.00 | \$ 311.11 | \$ 17,111.05 |
| 13 | 4" Thick PCC Sidewalk | SF | 1,769 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 30,073.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 22,997.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 31,842.00 | \$ 14.50 | \$ 25,650.50 | \$ 9.74 | \$ 17,230.06 |
| 14 | ADA Curb Ramp | SF | 1,586 | \$ 24.50 | \$ 38,857.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 66,612.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 33,306.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 55,510.00 | \$ 37.07 | \$ 58,793.02 |
| 15 | Type A 1-6 Curb | LF | 228 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 16,416.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 10,032.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 10,260.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 11,400.00 | \$ 26.68 | \$ 6,083.04 |
| 16 | Curb & Gutter | LF | 497 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 20,377.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 30,814.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 37,275.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 29,820.00 | \$ 61.66 | \$ 30,645.02 |
| 17 | Driveway | SF | 130 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 5,460.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 4,940.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 3,510.00 | \$ 11.60 | \$ 1,508.00 |
| 18 | 4" Thick Stamped PCC at Bulb-Out | SF | 340 | \$ 21.25 | \$ 7,225.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 13,600.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 5,440.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 13,600.00 | \$ 14.69 | \$ 4,994.60 |
| 19 | Rapid Flashing Beacon | EA | 2 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 18,500.00 | \$ 37,000.00 | \$ 8,880.96 | \$ 17,761.92 |
| 20 | Concrete Trench Drain w/Cover | LF | 36 | \$ 706.50 | \$ 25,434.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 28,800.00 |
| 21 | PCC Ped Crossing w/Brick Pavers | SF | 336 | \$ 53.25 | \$ 17,892.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 45,360.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 33,600.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 13,440.00 | \$ 112.54 | \$ 37,813.44 |
| 22 | Remove Existing Striping | LS | 1 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 7,761.00 | \$ 7,761.00 | \$ 7,761.00 | \$ 7,761.00 | \$ 9,002.76 | \$ 9,002.76 |
| 23 | Signing & Striping | LS | 1 | \$ 13,104.00 | \$ 13,104.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,510.00 | \$ 4,510.00 | \$ 4,510.00 | \$ 4,510.00 | \$ 5,231.60 | \$ 5,231.60 |
| 24 | Adjust Utility Box to Grade | EA | 3 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 222.00 | \$ 666.00 | \$ 232.00 | \$ 696.00 |
| 25 | Restoration | LS | 1 | \$ 22,490.00 | \$ 22,490.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 5,800.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION COST: | | | | \$ 351,922.00 | | \$ 355,156.00 | | \$ 362,048.00 | | \$ 362,625.00 | | \$ 362,922.69 | |

Adjusted per unit price